
Tribal Liaisons – WA State Government 
Name Job Position/Organization Email Phone Number 
Craig Bill Executive Director Craig.bill@gola.wa.gov 360-902-8826 
Mystique Hurtado 
 

Executive Asst. Mystique.hurtado@gola.wa.gov  360-902-8825 

Evan Sheffels WA State Ag 
WSDA 

esheffels@agr.wa.gov 360-902-1918 

Allison brooks  
 

WA Archelogy/Historic 
Preservation  

Allyson.brooks@dahp.wa.gov 360-586-3066 

Tleena Ives. Dir Dept. Children, Youth, and 
Families  

Tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov  907-407-1605 

 ICW PM 
Leg/Executive Internal Affairs 

Robert.smith@dcyf.wa.gov 
Juliette.knight@dcyf.wa.gov  

 

Ernie Rassmussen Dept. Commerce Ernie.rassmussen@commerce.wa.gov  360-764-3182 
Nancy Dufraine Dept. Corrections Nancy.dufraine@doc.wa.gov 360-725-8868 
Tyson Oreiro Dept. of Ecology Tyson.oreiro@ecy.wa.gov 360-407-7017 
Ann Larson Dept. of Enterprise Services Ann.larson@des.wa.gov 360407-8285 
    
Jim Woods Dept. Fish & Wildlife James.woods@dfw.wa.gov 360-902-2202 
Tamara Fife Dept. of Health Tamara.fife@doh.wa.gov 360-870-8903 
Uriel Iniguez Dept. of Labor & Industries Iniu235@lni.wa.gov   
Beau Perschbcher Dept. Licensing bperschbac@dol.wa.gov   
Joenne McGeer Dept. of Natural Resources Joenne.mcgeer@dnr.wa.gov   
Keri O’Connell Dept. of Revenue kerio@dor.wa.gov   
Megan Cotton HQ Government relations Dept. 

of Transportation 
cottonm@wsdot.wa.gov   

Steven Gill Dept. of Vet Affairs steveg@dva.wa.gov   
Tim Collins Senior Dr. DSHS office of Indian 

policy 
Tim.collins@dshs.wa.gov   

Leah Muasau Tribal Coordinator muasall@dshs.wa.gov   
Marietta Bobba DSHS/ALTSA Aging -Long Term 

support services 
Marietta.bobba@dshs.wa.gov   

Brady Rossnagle DSHs Economic Service Admin Brady.rossnagle@dshs.wa.gov   
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Suzanne Manella DSHS office Deaf and Hard of 
Hearing 

Suzanne.mannella@dshs.wa.gov   

Nick DeMerice Employment Security Ndemerice@esd.wa.gov   
Jessie Dean Health Care Authority Jessie.dean@hca.wa.gov   
Brett Cain Liquor/Cannabis Board Brett.cain@lcb.wa.gov   
Nancy Bickford Military Dept. Nancy.bickford@mil.wa.gov 253-512-7712  
Travis Linares-Hengen Military Dept. EMD Travis.linares-hengen@mil.wa.gov   
 Disaster Reservist Disasterreservist.hsdr11@mil.wa.gov   
Joanna Eide Office of Minority and Women’s 

Business Enterprises 
joannae@omwbe.wa.gov   

Steve Valandra Office Insurance Commissioner Jon.claymore@k12.wa.us   
Jon claymore Superintendent of Public 

Instruction  
Jon.claymore@k12.wa.us  360-725-6160  

results WA 
office  

Office of Gov. 
 

Christine.bezanson@gov.wa.gov  360-902-4151 

Ron Shultz Conservation Commission rahulz@scc.wa.gov  360-407-7507 
Owen Rowe Parks & Recreation Owen.rowe@parks.wa.gov   
Scott Waller Traffic safety commission swaller@wtsc.wa.gov  
Amanda Maxwell UTC amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

 
 

Captain John Matagi WSP John.matagi@wsp.wa.gov 360-596-1431 
 Gov/media relations Patti.gosch@wsp.wa.gov 360-280-0567  
Derek Puckett 
 

Legislative Affairs Director WA 
Tech Solutions 

Derek.puckett@watech.wa.gov   
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